


ELECTRICAL BOM Machine #19098
TUPLING 6RPTW - DOUBLE DISCHARGE
2 2001-1254 75281 Mini Relay Connector 5 Pin Harness Mount
4 2001-1246 31073 116 - 14 ga wire terminal for Relay Connector
4 2001-1247 32074 112 - 10 ga wire terminal for Relay Connector
100ft 2001-1147 20341 1/4" FLEXO F6 BRAIDED SPLIT SLEEVING
100ft | 2001-1148 20342 11/2" FLEXO F6 BRAIDED SPLIT SLEEVING
100ft 2001-1149 120343 3/4" FLEXO F6 BRAIDED SPLIT SLEEVING
25ft 2001-1150 20344 1" FLEXO F6 BRAIDED SPLIT SLEEVING
1 2001-0142 46000 / FH-2 / 270-1281 In-Line Fuse Holder
1 2001-0789 782-1042 / 46101 1 Amp Glass Fuse
2 2001-0726 46285 20 AMP ATO/ATC FUSE LED Type
5 2001-0725 46284 '15 AMP ATO/ATC FUSE LED Type
2 2001-1188 46594 / 0495060 JCASE Fuse, 32V, 60A
1 2001-1187 46095 / 37702-1AN0022 EATON's Bussmann Series Power Relay Module, 70A, 2 Fuse Positions
1 2001-1241 :78154 / 78154B :Fuse Block 6 Circuit Screw Terminals o
50 2001-0102 |1A086 / 31553 / 31753 #6 Stud Snap Spade Wire Terminal 16-14 AWG Locking Fork Terminal
25 2001-1182 132508 / 19070-0121 :12—10 AWG - #8 Eye
1 2001-1401 20085140 "0T"Address w/Trmntn ID Tag
6 2001-0534 28-DMINF1-285FIB-M Metric Female Terminal for Cyber-Tech Handle
6 2001-0535  28-TM-93138-1 'AMP Male Tab
1 2001-1355 '538-34822-0013 // 34822—0012: MX123 REC HSG 66CKT Molex Connector 66 Pin
1LOST 2001-1355 | _
1 2001-1356 1538-34565-0003 // 34565-000: MX123 73/80Ckt Molex Connector Cover/Shroud
20 2001-1357 '538-33467-0006-MR // 33467- MX64 RCPT Au 18/20 18-20AWG Female Contact
44 2001-1359 1538-34586-0001 // 34586-000:MX123 0.64mm Cavity Plug
2 2001-1348 7116-4151-02 'Yazaki Female 12AWG Contact
2 2001-1349 7158-3113-40 Yazaki Seal For 12AWG Wire
1 2001-1347 20085111 QAN MC41
1 2001-1202 20085100 (G11 Gateway Module Bluetooth Adapter
1 2001-0164 _783510/55420 - A1210CH (Enclosure
1 2001-1008 'A12P10 Interior Panel, White, 10.75in.Hx8.88in.W For A1210CH
40 2001-0055 114017 12-18 AWG Sealing Plug
12 2001-0034 10413-204-2005 'Sealing Plug
50ft 2001-1376 'WM20-_-500 '20AWG TXL Extra Thin Wall Wire
25ft 2001-0113 | Mouser #566-9418-500 '18AWG 4 Conductor - Shielded
2000ft 2001-0077 |22800 / 6X794 / WG14 / WN14 14 AWG THHN & Primary Wire
220ft 2001-0086 123000 / WG10-_-250 f WN10- 10 AWG THHN / Combine all 10 AWG on this #
40ft 2001-0162 23100 / WG8-_-250 '8 AWG THHN Wire
200 2001-0080 . 0462-209-16141 Wire End
200 2001-0078 0460-215-16141 :Wire End
12 2001-1160 0460-010-20141 ‘Size 20 (16-18 awg) Pin Nickle Plated
12 2001-1161 0462-005-20141 Size 20 .(16~18 awg) Socket Nickle Plated
20 2001-1126 31122 / 0460-204-12141  12-14 AWG Pin Contact
20 2001-1127 31123 / 0462-203-12141  12-14 AWG Socket Contact
4 2001-0497 33002 / 538-19203-0376 8 AWG 1/4" Eye
4 2001-0498 33003 8 AWG 5/16" Eye
4 2001-0499 33004 |8 AWG 3/8" Eye




ELECTRICAL BOM

Machine #19098

TUPLING 6RPTW - DOUBLE DISCHARGE

MNIEE NN R P NP2

= N
o NR

NN R R NDNNNRE R OR RN

PART NO
2001-0222
2001-0276
2001-0136
2001-0134
2001-0277
2001-0278
2001-0279
2001-0280
2001-0127
2001-0129
2001-0135
2001-0137
2001-1157
2001-0131
2001-1156
2001-1156
2001-0133
2001-0028
2001-1208
2001-1168
2001-1444
2001-0169
2001-0166
2001-0076
2001-0919
2001-0153
2001-0918
2001-0467
2001-0456
2001-0449
2001-0465
2001-0540
2001-0241
2001-0112
2001-0120
2001-0920
2001-0900
2001-0075
2001-0158
2001-0891
2001-0890
2001-0888
2001-0889
2001-0051
2001-0049
2001-0150
2001-1111
2001-0647
2001-0250

DESCRIPTION

DT04-12PA

'DT06-12SA / DT06-125
w128

‘wi12p

DT04-2P

'DT06-2S
W2s

W2P

DT04-4P-L012
DT06-45

Wa4p

Wwa4s
'HDP24-24-29PE
'HDP24-24-31PE
'HDP26-24-29SE

'HDP26-24-31SE

112263-90

2414-001-2486

16-04477

DTP2-WNS-12-KIT

927801-765 or 932336-002

730801-002
TGA-10

146550

782-3105 / 46530
23540

COMMENTS
112 Pin Male Receptacle
:12 Pin Plug
Wedgelock
;Wedgelock
12 Pin Receptacle
‘2 Pin Plug
Wedge Lock For 2 Pin Plug
:Wedge Lock For 2 Pin Receptacle
4 Pin Mounted Receptacle
4 Pin Female Plug (Sensor Cable End)
-Wedgelock
-Wedgelock
:29 Pin Round Receptacle
31Pin Male Receptacle
:29 Pin Round Plug

31 Pin Female Plug

:Retaining Nut

'Deutsch Washer

'DEUTSCH Gasket

'Deutsch DTP 2-Pin Connector Kit with 12-14 Gauge Solid Contacts
'Hirschmann Connector W/Light - 2 CKT
'Hirschmann Seal/Gasket

|Snap In Light

'IN-LINE 50 AMP C.B.

130 Amp Circuit Breaker Mounted - W/Feet
CIRCUIT BREAKER BOOT

12186568-B / 829-12186568 IDelphi Packard 4 Pin Connector Female MP 150 (2001-0525 Male)

31077 / 12048074

38208 / 12047948

39011 / 12059168

'SSAN103-BK / 44214
44271 / SS208C-BK 6 Pole

39008 / (39006?) / 15324973 Dark Red Cable Seal - 150 Series

18-16 AWG Female Terminal - Packard

4 Contact TPA - 150 Series

1150 Series Cavity Plug - Red

'Rubber Switch Boot

'Double Pole Throw Toggle Switch Self Centering DPDT (On)-Off-(On)

4X203 / 2VLT2 / 6FC54-73  Toggle Switch SPST (On)-Off-(On)

7343K58 |
4X200 / 27200018 / 6FAS54-73 Carling SPST Off-(On) Toggle Switch
TG6261 // 44254

2X464 / 2FA54-73

512-1007 / 70082887
512-1003 / 70082884
512-1001 / 70082882

512-1002 / 70082883

753-5261/ 785-380C310K
70126036 // 664-1654

9183

73975
55992

75401 / 0332019 150 010

Toggle Switch, DPDT, On-(On), 15 Amps, Screw Terminal

‘Toggle Switch On-Off

‘Toggle Switch SPST On-Off Maintained,
'3 PIN HIGH CURRENT PLUG

3 PIN HIGH CURRENT RECEPTACLE

10-8 AWG HIGH CURRENT PIN CONTACT
:10-8 AWG HIGH CURRENT SOCKET CONTACT
(Clarostat Pot 380C3-10K (Eaton)

Kilo Knob JD-90-4-5

'Signal Stat Base

LED Flasher Unit

.7” Red LED Light

Tyco SPST 40Amp Bracket Mount Relay




Bill Of Materials

MACHINE #19098

W.0.#54293 TUPLING 6RPTW - DOUBLE DISCHARGE
QTY |PART NO DESCRIPTION _ COMMENTS

1 2010-00161 6422-265 |Electronic Airhead PumpSeries Aux 15T W/O CONTROLLER
1 .2010—00185 .PGP330L297B|A815—25PAABlO-Dl TANDEM 2.96 / 1.95 CU. IN. PUMP B-PAD B SHAFT Commercial
3 2011-00017 112-1058 Charr-Lynn 6000 Series Mtr 11.9 Cu.In.
1 2011-00018 1112-1059 jChar Lynn 6000 Series Motor 15 cu in
2 2011-00011 104-1067-006 Char-Lynn Motor 18.7 cu in Keyed Shaft
4 2023-0144 128-006-5162 :Gear Box - Eskridge Series 28 Long Shaft ( 4 to 1 Ratio )
1 2023-0242 'DTS-6320-10 2 Hole Gearbox 2PD06-1.481-005-CCH-BBH-LS
1 2023-0240 'DTS-6310-2 1 Hole Gearbox Durst Gearbox 1PD06-1.671-002-CCH-LS
2 :2017-10038 :Ff-"10610000 / DTS-8811 SD18/1 Reversing Valve $D18-1-8E13 003 Walvoil Rev Valve
1 2017-10027 DTS-4276 :Ground Drive Flow Divider Bloc
1 2017-10068 :26385 / H-171501-A ‘Return Filter Manifold U/W 2015-031 (Replaces (DTS-7005-2))
1 2017-07500 'RV5-10-5-0-3/ Relief Valve Cartridge 300psi
2 2017-05000 CS11RDE-12V Cross Reversing Valve
1 2017-08008 [EFC12-30-12-R20 ‘Brand EFC / No Reversing
1 2017-11304 SV3-16-0-12T-12DG _Shut Off Valve - SAE 12 Ports
2 2017-10064 'H-150876-A |25GPM Electronic Flow Control W/Manual Override
3 2017-07101 'RV1H 'High Pressure Relief Valve
2 2017-15000 j1V1990 |Back Pressure Valve For 2017-05000
1 2017-03040 '2BVL-20-40B / BV250BFLH 12 1/2" Ball Valve
1 2017-03012 5E435 13/4" Gas Ball Valve
1 2017-03024 'V500P-24 '11/2" Ball Valve
1 2017-03032 'V500P-32 |2" Ball Valve
1 2017-030061 WBV2-SAE6 / 73A-102-1 3/8" High Pressure Ball Valve
4 2017-00060 ' PN600S / N600S ‘Needle Valve 3/8"
7  2017-00080 | PN8005 / NDV-12-N _Needle Valve 1/2"
1 2017-06000 _FP55-3K4NPT |Proportional Flow Divider
3 2017-18000 200931280090 (no relief) _Bucher HDS15 Inlet
10 2017-18001 1200741270170 \Bucher HDS15 Work Section
10 2017-18002 1200787603330 'Bucher HDS15 Lock Valve (Check Valve)

12017-18003 1200930280020 ‘Bucher HDS15 Outlet

2017-01005 810504102 1/2" SAE Stucchi Check Valve

MR = NREWERE NRENNRERE R NNERNNRE W

12012-20061801

2012-20121801

12012-20201801

2012-30102001
2012-30142401

2012-30162401
2012-40082401

2021-06158

2021-10600

2021-13001

12021-15000

2015-031
2015-024

12015-025
2015-014

2015-018

12015-020
2015-022

2015-040

12015-041

211301 / 214301

211305 / 214305

211309 / 214309

211349 [ 214349

1211351 / 214351

211352 [ 214352

211396 / 214396
(G615-8A1 // 1118K65
'SPG-063-00600-05-5-N04

0

'SPG-063-05000-05-5-N04
'RLT9VZ10F20D5

SF150-25-5-1

SF120-25-5-1

LE10

TF2540-3 / TMF-100-5
AIFWM
'HP90-11-10 / HP3000512000010N

GV10

€120

2" X 6" Cylinder
12" X 12" Cylinder

2" X 20" Cylinder

:3" X 10" Cylinder
13" X 14" Cylinder 2013-0240 seal
3" X 16" Cylinder

4" X 8" Cylinder

Sight Gauge

600# Gauge 1/4"MNPT Bottom Mount 2-1/2" Liquid Filled

:3,000# Gauge 1/4"MNPT Center Back Mount 2-1/2" Liquid Filled
5,000# Gauge 1/4"MNPT Bottom Mount 2-1/2" Liquid Filled

Low Pressure Return Filter Split Flange

:1 1/2" Single Filter Head W/suction gauge on out port
'11/4" Single Filter Head
Spin on Filter Element

Intank Strainer 4"

4" Flex Wrap Magnet

Inline Filter

'Vacuum Gauge for Filter Heads
\Pressure gauge for Filter Head




Bill Of Materials

MACHINE #19098

W.0.#54293 TUPLING 6RPTW - DOUBLE DISCHARGE
QTY PARTNO 'DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1 2020-6024 MFR-60-2-4A-60 Cooler w/12V Fans & Bypass 4RPTW
3 BF12 3/4" MNPT BREATHER _
1 BK1132 2" Cap Black Pipe 144605K657
1 BK140 2 1/2" CLS Nipple Black Pipe 44615K111
1 BK121232 13/4" x 2" Bell Reducer 144605K331
3 BK132 2" CLS Nipple Black Pipe 44615K419
1 BK232 2"STEEL Black Pipe Coupler 46685K269
2 BK32432 11/2" x 2" Bushing Black Pipe 44605K291
1 | BK124-80 '11/2"x 5" Nipple Black Pipe |44615K478
1 BK124 11/2" CLS Nipple Black Pipe 44615K418
2 BK424 '11/2" 90 ST EL Black Pipe 44605K138
1 BK120-80 11/4" x 5" Nipple 44615K477
1 BK916 1" Plug Black Pipe 44605K663
2 BK902 1/8" Plug Black Pipe 44605K221
1 2026-0004 14015548 55 Series 48" PTO Shaft Assy For Windrower PTO Shaft
1 2026-0006 1101-5520 |55 Series Yoke 1 3/4-20T For Windrower PTO Shaft (1) Spring Lock
2 2026-0015 200-5500 55 Series Cross PTO U Joint For Windrower PTO Shaft

1 019-30086-1

1 019-30088
1 2013-0389
30 BTHN M8X1.25
12 BTLW5/16
6 019-30107
7.6ft BTTR M8 X 1.25
22 500454-12S
3 500454-08S
2 500454-065

5 3773-12-12
12 504095-125
1 504095-85
1 504095-65

1 6600-12-12-12
6 6602-12-12-12
10 6602-08-08-08
34 6400-12-12
12 6400-12-16
6400-12-20
6400-16-20
4604-20-16
FT125
FT1215
FT150
6400-08-12
2404-12-12
2404-06-02
'ORF32-90
FT200
FT1520
6804-12-12-12

NININENWRE R R R P BN

1 hole to 2 hole gearbox adaptor plt -

/(2" mat'l - Machined)

'ADAPTER PLATE

Yoke Plate Adapter (55 Series Yoke

110011

HEX NUT
'LOCK WASHER

HDS15 FOOT BRACKET

"THREADED ROD

(2026-0029) Welded To 30087-019)  YOKE PLATE ASSY

B Pad O Ring Cover Plate




Bill Of Materials MACHINE #19098

W.0.#54293 TUPLING 6RPTW - DOUBLE DISCHARGE
4 6402-12-12
2 6802-12-12
6  6400-08-08

4  6400-L-08-08

16 6500-08-08

6801-08-08

6400-06-08

6400-L-06-08

6400-06-04

6602-06-06-06

2406-12-08

6801-06-08

6505-08-06

2404-06-06

12404-08-08

6505-08-08

6505-06-06

6410-12-08

6405-12-12

GP6400-08-08-04

GP6504-12-12-04

SFXK-16

'NB6847-16-16

SFXK-12

'NB6892-12-12

6801-06-06 _
2021-16027 PDD-4 / 602-57
2603-08-08-08
6405-24-24
6400-16-24
6602-16-16-16
2406-16-12
2404-12-16
5406-20-16
6400-L-12-12
69" 881-24
66" 7219-32
8FT 7219-20
8FT 7219-32

2 HC-120

8 HC-187

4 HC-138

65 10643-12-12
20 13943-12-12
3 13743-12-12
82 10643-08-08
16 13943-08-08
8  10643-08-06
25 10643-06-06
113943-06-06
10643-16-16
113943-16-16
10673-16-16

RPN R R RNERENNNRNBERNRNXKENSNR S s R

(3]

M= W 0o




Bill Of Materials
W.0.#54293

MACHINE #19098

TUPLING 6RPTW - DOUBLE DISCHARGE

6FT 731-16
12FT BXP-16
150FT BXP-12
190FT BXP-08
102FT BXP-06
4  10143-08-08

80GAL 2036-0011

55 GAL DRUM
2002-01
2002-04
2002-05
2002-06
300099
300098
2002-07
2002-08
2002-11
2002-12
2002-15
2002-17
2002-19
2002-27
2021-23108
2030-02048

BRI NN NN R B RN W R

=
NIy

#315 Simplex Supreme Hydraulic Oil - -

ISO 53-56

12036-0011
1725-1030
0

0

0
'SPUDNIK

SPUDNIK

SW403

SW700 / SW201

52G04 / 983-326-12

100-04322-0108
BRE52F / 60645K32

(BULK)
#315 Simplex Supreme Hydraulic Oil - ISO 53-56

‘slow Moving Vehicle Sign (Metal)
'Main AFE Decal - 5 1/2" x 18"

Large Lenco Logo

_Small Lenco Logo

NUMBER DECAL

'STEERING DECAL

:Warning - Moving Part Hazard
'High Pressure Fluid Hazard
'Danger - Rotating Blades
Danger Pinch Point - Vertical
jDanger - Rotating Driveline

AFE Serial # Plate

:Danger Pinch Point - Horizontal

2" x 12" Red & White Reflective Conspicuity Tape

'_Control Cable 9'
1/4-28 Female Uniball Threaded Ball Joint (Ground Dr




TUPLINGS SERVICE KIT

QUANTITY PART# DISCRIPTION
1 004-30003 RIVIT CUTTERS
2 004-40000 CHAIN ASSY TOOL
1 STEERING FILTER
1 2015-010 9vZ10
3 2015-014 LE10
1 2021-10600 |600# GAUGE
1 2021-15000 |5000# GAUGE
1 6564-12-12-04
1 6564-16-16-04
ik 6564-08-08-04
2 GCP-04
2 TPO-04
2 304-C-06 PLUG
2 304-C-08 PLUG
2 304-C-10 PLUG
2 304-C-12 PLUG
2 304-C-16 PLUG
2 2408-06 CAP
2 2408-08 CAP
2 2408-10 CAP
2 2408-12 CAP
2 2408-16 CAP
2 6408-HHP-04
2 6408-HHP-06
2 6408-08
2 6408-10
2 6408-12
2 6408-16
5 2014-71004 |O-RING
5 2014-71006 O-RING
5 2014-71008 |O-RING
5 2014-71012  |O-RING
5 2014-71016  |O-RING
5 2014-71020 |O-RING
3 2014-21990 |O-RING
3 2014-22290 |O-RING
3 2014-22870 |O-RING
1 2001-0894 PINOUT TOOL
1 2001-0895 PINOUT TOOL
1 2001-0896 PINOUT TOOL
1 2001-0898 PINOUT TOOL
1 2001-0897 PINOUT TOOL




Bill Of Materials

MACHINE #19098

W.0.#054295 TUPLING 6RPTW - DOUBLE DISCHARGE

Qry PART NO DESCRIPTION

27 2035-01008 3 1/2" Steel Roller w/o Flange

56 j2035—01009 13 1/2" Steel Roller w/5" Flange

40 351311 Grimme 3 1/2" Yellow Roller w/5" Flange

27 j351316 ‘Grimme 3 1/2" Yellow Roller w/o Flange

24 351315 ‘Grimme 5" Yellow “Carry Back"

96 351314 ‘Grimme 4" Yellow "Carry Back"
120 2035-07002 1 1/2" Roller Standoff 1 1/8"0D

12 2035-03001 4" Steel Carrier 1/2” Bolt Hole (R11AY1)

12 2035-H50M101E4 :Sprocket 50mm 10 Tooth 2" Bore 1/2" Rod Size w/Pegs (Primary)

9  2035-H50M12RE4X ‘Sprocket 50mm 12 Tooth 2" Bore 7/16" Rod Size (Secondary)

2 2035-H45M10RBS5X ‘Sprocket 45mm 10 Tooth 1 1/4" Bore (Cross)

24 2035-03002 4 3/4" Steel Carrier Roller 1/2” Bolt Hole (Shaker)

4 2030-02143 28" Coulter Blade Flat (DSR-2880)

5 013-30025 Center Blade Extended

1 013-30024 Center Blade (Cut in Half for "Outside" next to digger nose)

6 013-30051 'Digger Blade "Point in Center" Extended

4  007-30011-1 Coulter Cap Protector

18 BTFH 1/2x2 11/2"-13 x 2" FHSCS Digger Blade

24 BTFH1/2x21/2 1/2" x 2 1/2" FHSCS Digger Blade

2 BTHH 1/2x4 1/2 1/2"-13 x 4 1/2" HHCS Bolt

5  BTHH 1/2X7 1/2 1/2"-13 x 7 1/2" HHCS

12 BTHH 5/8x1 3/4 5/8"-11 x 1 3/4" HHCS
130 BTHH 5/8x3 1/2 5/8"-11 x 3 1/2" HHCS Bolt

30 BTHH 5/8x5 1/2 5/8"-11 x 5 1/2" HHCS

50 BTSN 1/2 1/2"-13 Spin Lock Nut
180 BTSN 5/8 5/8"-11 Spin Lock Nut




